AUDITION CODES TO BE USED FOR AMIS FESTIVALS 2007-2008
All auditions for International Honor Band and Choir, Middle School Honor
Band Asia, Middle School Honor Band Europe, Junior Honor Orchestra and
Senior Honor Orchestra will be listened to “blind” (without the committee being

aware of the school or the student auditioning. Obviously some system of

identification is needed.

Look up the code number given for your school. Use this number to

clearly mark all auditions being submitted for festivals during the 2007-
2008 school year. Do NOT use the initials for your school on the audition

discs, CDs, or cassettes.

If you do not find your school’s name on this list, email the Executive
Consultant so a number can be assigned to your school.

amis @passetts.demon.co.uk

ACS Cobham International School ACSCobham 11
ACS Egham International School ACSEgham 4
ACS Hillingdon International School ACSH 2
American British Academy Muscat ABAM 164
American Community School Amman ACSA 99
American Community School Beirut ACSBeirut 3
American Community School of Abu Dhabi ACSAD 22
American Cooperative School of Tunis ACST 110
American Embassy School New Delhi AESND 100
American International School Dhaka AISDhaka 69
American International School of Bucharest AISBU 90
American International School of Budapest AISB 15
American International School of Jeddah AISJ 104
American International School of Lagos AISL 47
American International School of Muscat AISM 122
American International School of Rotterdam AISR 70
American International School Riyadh AlISRiyadh 91
American International School Vienna AISV 71
American Nicaraguan School ANS 93
American Overseas School of Rome AOSR 95
American School in Japan ASI) 73
American School in London ASL 13
American School of Bombay ASB 186
American School of Doha ASDoha 87
American School of Dubai ASD 72
American School of Kuwait ASK 107
American School of Paris ASP 1
American School of The Hague ASH 28
American School of Warsaw ASW 30
Anglo American School of Moscow AASM 68
Antwerp International School AIS 31



Atlanta International School

Berlin British School

Berllin Brandenburg International School
Bilkent University Preparatory School
Bonn International School

British International School Bratislava
British International School Cairo
Cairo American College

Canadian Academy

Christian Academy in Japan

Colegio Internacional Nido e Aguilas
College Du Leman

Dhahran High School

Dubai American Academy

Ecole Internationale De Geneve

Ecole Mondiale World School

Escola Graduada de Sao Paolo ("Graded™)

European School of Bergen
Frankfurt International School
Heidelberg High School
Inter-Community School Zurich
International College Beirut
International School Manila
International School Bangkok
International School Beijing
International School Hamburg
International School of Aberdeen
International School of Amsterdam
International School of Basel
International School of Bremen
International School of Brussels
International School of Du.sseldorf
International School of Geneva
International School of Helsinki
International School of Krakow
International School of Kuala Lumpur
International School of Luxembourg
International School of Nice
International School of Prague
International School of Stavanger
International School of The Hague
International School of Toulouse
International School Wiesbaden
Jakarta International School

John F. Kennedy School, Berlin
Kodaikanal International School
Kumon Leysin Academy of Switzerland
Lady Elizabeth School

Leipzig International School

ATIS
BBS
BBIS
BUPS
BIS
BISBR
BISC
CAC
CA
CAl
CINA
CDL
DHS
DAA
ISG
EMWS
EGSP
ESB

FIS
HHS
ICSZ
ICBeirut
ISM
ISBK
ISBeijing
ISH
ISAberdeen
ISA
ISBasel
ISBremen
ISB

ISD
ISG2
ISHL
ISK
ISKL
ISL

ISN

ISP

ISS
ISHague
IST
ISW

JIS

JFK
KIS
KLAS
LES
LIS

144
123
146
32
74
184
111
89
12
156
158
75
76
105

157
48
109
29
97
18
19
126
161
34
145
14
24
92
26
38

129
163
141
49
27
25
21
80
17
130
160
167
23
106
20
82
185



Leysin American School

Marymount International School London
Marymount International School Rome
Mont’ Kiara International School
Moscow Economic School

Munich International School

New International School of Thailand
Phorms Berlin Mitte

Qatar Academy

Rabat American School

Saudi Aramco Schools Dhahran

Saudi Aramco Schools District

Saudi Aramco Schools Ras Tanura
Saudi Aramco Udhailiyah

Sekolah Pelita Harapan

SEV Elementary School (Turkey)
Shanghai American School

Singapore American School
Sotogrande International School
Southbank International School

St. George’s International School, Luxembourg

St. John’s International School

Ted Ankara College Foundation Schools
The International School of Azerbaijan
Vienna International School

Walworth Barbour Am. Int'l School Tel Aviv

Zurich International Middle School
Zurich International School

LAS

MISL

MISR

MKIS

MES

MIS

NIST

PBM

QA

RAS
SASDhahran
SAS District
SASRT
SAS District
SPH

SEV

SHAS
SGAS

SGIS

SIS

SGIS

SJIS
TEDAC
TISA

VIS

AISI

ZIMS

ZIS

81
147
143

98

83

10
101
187
103
102

159
124
181
162
135
85
84
133
188
35
16

117
114
86
33
119



