AUDITION CODES TO BE USED FOR AMIS FESTIVALS 2007-2008

All auditions for International Honor Band and Choir, Middle School Honor Band Asia, Middle School Honor Band Europe, Junior Honor Orchestra and Senior Honor Orchestra will be listened to "blind" (without the committee being aware of the school or the student auditioning. Obviously some system of identification is needed.

Look up the code number given for your school. Use this number to clearly mark all auditions being submitted for festivals during the 2007-2008 school year. Do NOT use the initials for your school on the audition discs, CDs, or cassettes.

If you do not find your school's name on this list, email the Executive Consultant so a number can be assigned to your school. amis@bassetts.demon.co.uk

ACS Cobham International School	ACSCobham	11
ACS Egham International School	ACSEgham	4
ACS Hillingdon International School	ACSH	2
American British Academy Muscat	ABAM	164
American Community School Amman	ACSA	99
American Community School Beirut	ACSBeirut	3
American Community School of Abu Dhabi	ACSAD	22
American Cooperative School of Tunis	ACST	110
American Embassy School New Delhi	AESND	100
American International School Dhaka	AISDhaka	69
American International School of Bucharest	AISBU	90
American International School of Budapest	AISB	15
American International School of Jeddah	AISJ	104
American International School of Lagos	AISL	47
American International School of Muscat	AISM	122
American International School of Rotterdam	AISR	70
American International School Riyadh	AISRiyadh	91
American International School Vienna	AISV	71
American Nicaraguan School	ANS	93
American Overseas School of Rome	AOSR	95
American School in Japan	ASIJ	73
American School in London	ASL	13
American School of Bombay	ASB	186
American School of Doha	ASDoha	87
American School of Dubai	ASD	72
American School of Kuwait	ASK	107
American School of Paris	ASP	1
American School of The Hague	ASH	28
American School of Warsaw	ASW	30
Anglo American School of Moscow	AASM	68
Antwerp International School	AIS	31

Atlanta International School	ATIS	144
Berlin British School	BBS	123
Berllin Brandenburg International School	BBIS	146
Bilkent University Preparatory School	BUPS	32
Bonn International School	BIS	74
British International School Bratislava	BISBR	184
British International School Cairo	BISC	111
Cairo American College	CAC	89
Canadian Academy	CA	12
Christian Academy in Japan	CAIJ	156
Colegio Internacional Nido e Aguilas	CINA	158
College Du Leman	CDL	75
Dhahran High School	DHS	76
Dubai American Academy	DAA	105
Ecole Internationale De Geneve	ISG	6
Ecole Mondiale World School	EMWS	157
Escola Graduada de Sao Paolo ("Graded")	EGSP	48
European School of Bergen	ESB	109
Frankfurt International School	FIS	29
Heidelberg High School	HHS	97
Inter-Community School Zurich	ICSZ	18
International College Beirut	ICBeirut	19
International School Manila	ISM	126
International School Bangkok	ISBK	161
International School Beijing	ISBeijing	34
International School Hamburg	ISH	145
International School of Aberdeen	ISAberdeen	143
International School of Amsterdam	ISA	24
International School of Amsterdam International School of Basel	ISBasel	92
International School of Bremen	ISBremen	26
		38
International School of Brussels	ISB	36 9
International School of Du.sseldorf International School of Geneva	ISD	_
	ISG2	129
International School of Helsinki	ISHL	163
International School of Krakow	ISK	141
International School of Kuala Lumpur	ISKL	49
International School of Luxembourg	ISL	27
International School of Nice	ISN	25
International School of Prague	ISP	21
International School of Stavanger	ISS	80
International School of The Hague	ISHague	17
International School of Toulouse	IST	130
International School Wiesbaden	ISW	160
Jakarta International School	JIS	167
John F. Kennedy School, Berlin	JFK	23
Kodaikanal International School	KIS	106
Kumon Leysin Academy of Switzerland	KLAS	20
Lady Elizabeth School	LES	82
Leipzig International School	LIS	185

Leysin American School	LAS	81
Marymount International School London	MISL	147
Marymount International School Rome	MISR	143
Mont' Kiara International School	MKIS	98
Moscow Economic School	MES	83
Munich International School	MIS	10
New International School of Thailand	NIST	101
Phorms Berlin Mitte	PBM	187
Qatar Academy	QA	103
Rabat American School	RAS	102
Saudi Aramco Schools Dhahran	SASDhahran	8
Saudi Aramco Schools District	SAS District	159
Saudi Aramco Schools Ras Tanura	SASRT	124
Saudi Aramco Udhailiyah	SAS District	181
Sekolah Pelita Harapan	SPH	162
SEV Elementary School (Turkey)	SEV	135
Shanghai American School	SHAS	85
Singapore American School	SGAS	84
Sotogrande International School	SGIS	133
Southbank International School	SIS	188
St. George's International School, Luxembourg	SGIS	35
St. John's International School	SJIS	16
Ted Ankara College Foundation Schools	TEDAC	5
The International School of Azerbaijan	TISA	117
Vienna International School	VIS	114
Walworth Barbour Am. Int'l School Tel Aviv	AISI	86
Zurich International Middle School	ZIMS	33
Zurich International School	ZIS	119